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LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *10    
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NEW MSME POLICY 

 
*10.  SHRI    B. VINOD KUMAR: 

SHRIMATI   RAKSHATAI KHADSE: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government has constituted a high powered committee to draft a 
comprehensive new policy for the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) sector 
and if so, the details thereof;  
(b) whether the said Committee has submitted its report to the Government; 
(c) if so, the details thereof along with the main recommendations of the committee and 
the present status of their implementation; 
(d) whether the Government has considered the integration of critical aspects of MSMEs 
requirements like raw material, capital, manufacturing and marketing including the revision 
of investment limits for the MSMEs in the new policy; and 
(e) if so, the details thereof? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA) 

 
(a)to(e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK 

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *10  FOR ANSWER ON 25.04.2016 

 

(a):  Yes, Madam. The Government of India has established a One Man Committee 

with Shri Prabhat Kumar,  former Cabinet Secretary,  Government of India to make 

appropriate recommendations for a national policy on Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 

(MSMEs).  

 

(b) to (e):    The Committee has not submitted its recommendations to the Government. 

 

****** 

 

 




